DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$36.95

ALAN PELLEGRINI

2018-921948 11/09/2018 10:53 AM

Pgs=5

APN: A Portion of 42-200-25

Return document to:

Alan L. Pellegrini 5904 Kane Holly Street Las Vegas, NV. 89130 00082357201809219480050050

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Mail tax statements to:

Alan L. Pellegrini 5904 Kane Holly Street Las Vegas, NV 89130

In compliance with NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a Social Security number.

GRANT DEED

This GRANT DEED, executed this 19 day of October , $20^{\,18}$, by the grantor,

William A. Pellegrini, a married man as his sole and separate property 5493 Rathdrum Way Antioch, CA 94531

for the consideration of \$0.00 zero dollars and 00/100

in hand paid, does hereby grant, bargain, and sell forever to the grantee.

Alan L. Pellegrini and Adam L. Chavez, a married couple, as their community property with a right of survivorship 5904 Kane Holly Street Las Vegas, NV 89130

all right, title, and interest in and to the following real property situated in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, legally described as:

The Ridge Tahoe, Naegle Building, Summer Season, Lot 33, Alternate Year Use, Week one, 33-135-06-73, Stateline, NV 89449 see exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Commonly known as: The Ridge Tahoe, 400 Ridge Club Drive, Stateline, NV 894 Source of title:

Being the same property as described in the conveyance recorded December 28, 2001 in the official records of Douglas Co. NV, document 2001-531131 and 2001-531132, book 1201, page 9698 and page 9700 in the office of the recorder of Douglas County

Deeds.com Uniform Conveyancing Blanks

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to:

See Exhibit A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has signed and sealed these presents on the day first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence	of:
Mars L. gul	
Signature William A. Pellegrini	Signature
Print name Grantor	Print name
Capacity	Capacity
Signature	Signature
Print name	Print name
Capacity Construe all terms with the appropriate gender and	Capacity I quantity required by the sense of this deed.
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
This instrument was acknowledged before n	ne on the day of,
20, by	
	/
Notary Public	
Print name	
My commission expires:	

EXHIBIT "A" (33)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common and that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An Undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 33 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 121 to 140 (inclusive) shown on as that certain Condominium Plan recorded August 20, 1982, as (B) Unit No. 135 as 70305; and Document No. defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, the Ridge Tahoe recorded and Restrictions for Conditions February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase III recorded February 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affiction The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32, or 33 only, for one week every other year in Odd -numbered years in the Summer "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-200-25

REQUESTED BY
STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. MEYADA

2001 DEC 28 AM 10: 01

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER

\$ 15 PAID () DEPUTY

0531131 BK1201PG9699

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

\(\alpha\chi\alpha\c	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California) County of Contra Costa)	
On October 19 7018 before me, Rosi	Gonzalez Notary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared William A Pell	Năme(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(**) whose name(**)(is/are dged to me that(ne/she/the) executed the same in (*her/their signature(**) on the instrument the person(**), ed, executed the instrument.
ROSIO GONZALEZ Commission # 2109984 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires May 3, 2019 Place Notary Seal Above	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws fithe State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. //ITNESS my hand and official seal. ignature Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>Coran + Deed</u> Document Date: <u>October 19, 2018</u> Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — _ Limited _ General _ Individual _ Attorney in Fact _ Trustee _ Guardian or Conservator _ Other: Signer Is Representing:

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a) 42-200-25	\ \ .
b)	
c)	
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	e Notes:
Other time share	<u> </u>
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 101.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro-	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 1.95
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
 Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, 	, Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informati	
information and belief, and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the par	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	
Jointly and severally rable for any additional amou	int owed.
Signature	Capacity Seller / Grantor
Signature / / ///	Capacity Jettev 7 Gyavttov
Signature	Capacity Buyer/Grantee
Signature	Capacity DUYEY/OVANTER
CELL FEID (CD ANGOD) ENGODARA MYON	DEIGED (ON A STORY) VALUE ON E A DEOLY
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED) A Sam L CHANEZ
Print Name: William A Pelkarini	Print Name: ALAN L. Prusaew Ja
Address: 5493 Rathdrum Way	Address: 5904 Kans How St.
City: Antiach	City: LAC VECAS
State: CA Zip: 94531	City: LAC VECAS State: NV Zip: 89130
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	DING (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State:Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED